
Sport
    Soft

The Midland Counties Road Relay Championships
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 4th April 2009

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk
Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Debbie Walters Birchfld  A    16:32
  2 Tina Brown Coventry  A    16:38
  3 Sian Davies Telford A  A    17:05
  4 Lucy Flanner Solihull  A    17:14
  5 Nicola Bamford Notts Ac  A    17:18
  6 Rachel Buxton Coventry  B    17:26
  7 Katie Lomas Charnwood  A    17:34
  8 Emily Merrick Bristol  A    17:54
  9 S Unwin-Mann TeamBath    17:56
 10 Jayne Dickens Trentham    17:58
 11 Gwen Kinsey Severn Ac    18:08
 12 Rebecca Smith Northbrk    18:15
 13 Linda Howell Bournvill  A    18:39
 14 E Greenfield Nuneaton    18:44
 15 Gillian Adams Sutton  A    18:50
 16 T Woolley Centurion    18:52
 17 Amie Fithern Tipton Ha  A    18:55
 18 Vicky Tester Bristol  B    19:10
 19 J Phillips KidderS    19:11
 20 Vicky Rusius B’hamRow    19:15
 21 Maria Powell ClevedonAC    19:42
 22 N Thompson Charnwood  B    19:46
 23 Miriam Tedder Mansfield  A    19:49
 24 Emma Whittaker Bristol  C    19:52
 25 Sally Spencer Halesowen  A    19:58
 26 K Dormer Fleckney    20:05
 27 Karen Brooks Harboro  A    20:11

 28 Linda Lytollis Silson    20:26
 29 Ruth Umerah Stafford  A    20:31
 30 M Smith RugbyN    20:32
 31 Michelle Stark Gloucs    20:40
 32 Kate Ward Wolverham    21:08
 33 Cathy Mayall Cobra    21:11
 34 Ann Stuart BromRed  B    21:14
 35 Tamara Ball BromRed  A    21:20
 36 R CampbellStenh Birchfld  B    21:22
 37 Lydia Atkins Stafford  B    21:51
 38 Sarah Jemmett Lichfield    22:03
 39 T Latinovics Corby Ac  A    22:22
 40 Tania Ugwu Bournvill  B    22:45
 41 M Mulholland Corby Ac  B    22:47
 42 Ellie Myhill Worcester  A    22:53
 43 Sam Gilbert Halesowen  B    22:58
 44 Krissie Newton Sparkhill    23:04
 45 K Stephenson Lichfld B    23:06
 46 Kate Hayley Tipton Ha  B    24:20
 47 Hayley Smith West Brom    24:31
 48 Patricia Allen Notts Ac  B    24:42
 49 M Thompson Bournvill  C    24:48
 50 Lin Farrow Harboro  B    25:22
 51 Vicki Timms Saracens    25:27
 52 Tracy Holmes Sutton  B    26:59
 53 Andrea Black Birchfld  C    27:42
 54 Deb Moran Worcester  B    31:36

Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Joanna Emery Coventry  A    17:37    34:15 +  1
  2 Sarah Maude Charnwood  A    16:45    34:19 +  5
  3 Kate Goodhead Bristol  A    17:10    35:04 +  5
  4 L Parsonage TeamBath    17:45    35:41 +  5
  5 M Kirkham Coventry  B    18:19    35:45 +  1
  6 Ellen Butler Notts Ac  A    18:50    36:08 -  1
  7 Helen Finch Solihull  A    19:17    36:31 -  3
  8 Melanie James Bournvill  A    18:09    36:48 +  5
  9 Debbie Niccol Bristol  B    17:44    36:54 +  9
 10 Jo Donnelly Trentham    19:00    36:58  0
 11 Lynne Cox Tipton Ha  A    18:05    37:00 +  6
 12 Denise Sanders Telford A  A    19:58    37:03 -  9
 13 Amanda Deavey Northbrk    19:10    37:25 -  1
 14 Emma Lines Birchfld  A    21:15    37:47 - 13
 15 Amber Magee Charnwood  B    18:52    38:38 +  7
 16 Mary Hall Nuneaton    20:31    39:15 -  2
 17 Sharon Townley Centurion    20:40    39:32 -  1
 18 A Whittingham Sutton  A    21:23    40:13 -  3
 19 K Huntington Mansfield  A    20:27    40:16 +  4
 20 Heather Cook Silson    20:10    40:36 +  8
 21 Kim Drinkwater Gloucs    19:59    40:39 + 10
 22 Steadman-Smith KidderS    21:44    40:55 -  3
 23 Lorna Waters Fleckney    20:57    41:02 +  3
 24 Sian Harrison B’hamRow    21:49    41:04 -  4
 25 Paula Hall ClevedonAC    21:28    41:10 -  4
 26 Chris Skellern Stafford  A    20:57    41:28 +  3
 27 Katy Kenyon Harboro  A    21:39    41:50  0
 28 J Bradshaw Halesowen  A    21:55    41:53 -  3
 29 S Weatherburn Wolverham    21:06    42:14 +  3
 30 Gemma Clay BromRed  A    21:13    42:33 +  5
 31 Jane Anderson BromRed  B    21:25    42:39 +  3

 32 J Pulsford RugbyN    22:19    42:51 -  2
 33 Hayley Veasey Corby Ac  A    20:40    43:02 +  6
 34 Julie Rogers Birchfld  B    21:48    43:10 +  2
 35 Tracey Gee Stafford  B    22:14    44:05 +  2
 36 Tracy Miles Worcester  A    21:19    44:12 +  6
 37 E Blake Sparkhill    21:45    44:49 +  7
 38 Helen Foot Bournvill  B    22:54    45:39 +  2
 39 Judith Bazeley Cobra    24:49    46:00 -  6
 40 Cathy Oram Corby Ac  B    24:27    47:14 +  1
 41 Sarah Brown Lichfld B    24:30    47:36 +  4
 42 S Bourne Lichfield    25:35    47:38 -  4
 43 Sonia Michael Halesowen  B    26:08    49:06  0
 44 Karen Timothy Saracens    23:55    49:22 +  7
 45 Janet Speake Notts Ac  B    24:46    49:28 +  3
 46 Emma Rudge West Brom    25:22    49:53 +  1
 47 Sharon Weldon Bournvill  C    25:08    49:56 +  2
 48 B Wilson Harboro  B    28:23    53:45 +  2
 49 Samara Booth Birchfld  C    26:42    54:24 +  4
 50 M Crosswell Worcester  B    25:51    57:27 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Sarah Maude Charnwood  A    16:45
  2 Kate Goodhead Bristol  A    17:10
  3 Joanna Emery Coventry  A    17:37
  4 Debbie Niccol Bristol  B    17:44
  5 L Parsonage TeamBath    17:45
  6 Lynne Cox Tipton Ha  A    18:05
  7 Melanie James Bournvill  A    18:09
  8 M Kirkham Coventry  B    18:19
  9 Ellen Butler Notts Ac  A    18:50
 10 Amber Magee Charnwood  B    18:52
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Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Juliet Doyle Charnwood  A    16:12    50:31 +  1
  2 F Briscoe Coventry  A    18:27    52:42 -  1
  3 N Brookland Bristol  A    18:07    53:11  0
  4 H Taranowski Coventry  B    18:27    54:12 +  1
  5 M Hooton Notts Ac  A    19:03    55:11 +  1
  6 Adela Salt Trentham    18:42    55:40 +  4
  7 Cath Veysey Tipton Ha  A    19:09    56:09 +  4
  8 Helen Taylor Bristol  B    19:27    56:21 +  1
  9 Zina Marchant TeamBath    20:41    56:22 -  5
 10 Clare Mensley Charnwood  B    18:27    57:05 +  5
 11 Sally Latham Birchfld  A    19:23    57:10 +  3
 12 Alix Critchley Northbrk    19:53    57:18 +  1
 13 Juliet Hoad Telford A  A    20:29    57:32 -  1
 14 Sarah Rock Bournvill  A    21:12    58:00 -  6
 15 Heather Fooks Solihull  A    21:59    58:30 -  8
 16 F Meakin Sutton  A    18:46    58:59 +  2
 17 D Fitzgerald Centurion    21:04  1:00:36  0
 18 Amy Brightwell B’hamRow    19:35  1:00:39 +  6
 19 Helen Scott Mansfield  A    20:54  1:01:10  0
 20 Katie Hughes Nuneaton    22:57  1:02:12 -  4
 21 Julie Dale Halesowen  A    20:38  1:02:31 +  7
 22 Claire Todd Silson    22:32  1:03:08 -  2
 23 Jane Parsons BromRed  A    20:53  1:03:26 +  7
 24 Tina McDonagh Fleckney    22:24  1:03:26 -  1
 25 Kate George ClevedonAC    22:46  1:03:56  0
 26 Kym Wheeler Corby Ac  A    21:03  1:04:05 +  7
 27 Michelle Leach RugbyN    21:41  1:04:32 +  5
 28 Emily Ford Birchfld  B    21:30  1:04:40 +  6
 29 Judy Harler KidderS    23:52  1:04:47 -  7
 30 Caroline Stark Stafford  A    23:25  1:04:53 -  4

 31 Kerry Holt Wolverham    22:57  1:05:11 -  2
 32 D Prinzing BromRed  B    22:53  1:05:32 -  1
 33 C Campbell Gloucs    26:24  1:07:03 - 12
 34 Traci Edwards Harboro  A    26:27  1:08:17 -  7
 35 Caroline Kelly Cobra    22:51  1:08:51 +  4
 36 Manisha Parmar Sparkhill    24:26  1:09:15 +  1
 37 Beverley Hicks Worcester  A    25:07  1:09:19 -  1
 38 K Sprawson Bournvill  B    25:14  1:10:53  0
 39 S Maunand Lichfield    23:34  1:11:12 +  3
 40 Julia Woodward Lichfld B    25:10  1:12:46 +  1
 41 Diane Edge West Brom    23:17  1:13:10 +  5
 42 Jane Edwards Saracens    24:40  1:14:02 +  2
 43 Rachel Merrell Halesowen  B    26:11  1:15:17  0
 44 J Ribchester Bournvill  C    25:57  1:15:53 +  3
 45 Loraine Botham Notts Ac  B    27:21  1:16:49  0
 46 Wendy Morant Birchfld  C    27:13  1:21:37 +  3
 47 Yvonne Barber Harboro  B    29:00  1:22:45 +  1
 48 Maureen Aston Worcester  B    28:55  1:26:22 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Juliet Doyle Charnwood  A    16:12
  2 N Brookland Bristol  A    18:07
  3 Clare Mensley Charnwood  B    18:27
  4 H Taranowski Coventry  B    18:27
  5 F Briscoe Coventry  A    18:27
  6 Adela Salt Trentham    18:42
  7 F Meakin Sutton  A    18:46
  8 M Hooton Notts Ac  A    19:03
  9 Cath Veysey Tipton Ha  A    19:09
 10 Sally Latham Birchfld  A    19:23

Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C McKittrick Charnwood  A    17:44  1:08:15  0
  2 Celia Brown Coventry  A    17:51  1:10:33  0
  3 S Richards Bristol  A    17:56  1:11:07  0
  4 S Olorenshaw Coventry  B    20:02  1:14:14  0
  5 Sara Johnson Trentham    18:53  1:14:33 +  1
  6 Jane Pidgeon Notts Ac  A    19:24  1:14:35 -  1
  7 Clare Jolliffe Bristol  B    19:44  1:16:05 +  1
  8 Kate Williams Tipton Ha  A    20:03  1:16:12 -  1
  9 Claire Woolfs Sutton  A    17:15  1:16:14 +  7
 10 C Tomaney Charnwood  B    19:15  1:16:20  0
 11 M Hensman Bournvill  A    19:48  1:17:48 +  3
 12 Aimee Booth Birchfld  A    20:48  1:17:58 -  1
 13 Lucy Beer TeamBath    22:07  1:18:29 -  4
 14 R Freeman Solihull  A    20:04  1:18:34 +  1
 15 Sarah McNaney Northbrk    22:19  1:19:37 -  3
 16 Lisa Blagden Telford A  A    22:31  1:20:03 -  3
 17 Sarah Price B’hamRow    21:55  1:22:34 +  1
 18 M Maidment Centurion    22:05  1:22:41 -  1
 19 Clare Coobes Mansfield  A    21:35  1:22:45  0
 20 G Flemming BromRed  A    21:06  1:24:32 +  3
 21 Simone Wilson Nuneaton    22:28  1:24:40 -  1
 22 Helen Ball ClevedonAC    21:08  1:25:04 +  3
 23 Trudi Pike Corby Ac  A    21:01  1:25:06 +  3
 24 C Whorton KidderS    20:57  1:25:44 +  5
 25 B Owen Fleckney    22:24  1:25:50 -  1
 26 C Lloyd Halesowen  A    23:26  1:25:57 -  5
 27 Kate Willians RugbyN    22:39  1:27:11  0
 28 Casey Hill Silson    24:21  1:27:29 -  6
 29 Hannah Cronin Birchfld  B    23:15  1:27:55 -  1
 30 E Stanyer Stafford  A    23:13  1:28:06  0

 31 Judy Appleby BromRed  B    23:21  1:28:53 +  1
 32 J Carroll Wolverham    24:39  1:29:50 -  1
 33 Unity Hamilton Harboro  A    22:36  1:30:53 +  1
 34 Sally Cockroft Cobra    23:12  1:32:03 +  1
 35 M Ehrenberg Sparkhill    23:28  1:32:43 +  1
 36 Deborah Hodson Worcester  A    23:32  1:32:51 +  1
 37 Sally May Bournvill  B    22:01  1:32:54 +  1
 38 Fiona Roberts Gloucs    27:28  1:34:31 -  5
 39 Helen Marsay Saracens    24:10  1:38:12 +  3
 40 Usha Hira West Brom    25:23  1:38:33 +  1
 41 Wendy Yeomans Lichfld B    27:04  1:39:50 -  1
 42 Liz Yarnell Lichfield    29:26  1:40:38 -  3
 43 Alison Bishop Halesowen  B    26:47  1:42:04  0
 44 Laura Boultby Notts Ac  B    25:45  1:42:34 +  1
 45 Lesley Bryne Bournvill  C    26:53  1:42:46 -  1
 46 *Not Declared* Birchfld C    30:57  1:52:34  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Claire Woolfs Sutton  A    17:15
  2 C McKittrick Charnwood  A    17:44
  3 Celia Brown Coventry  A    17:51
  4 S Richards Bristol  A    17:56
  5 Sara Johnson Trentham    18:53
  6 C Tomaney Charnwood  B    19:15
  7 Jane Pidgeon Notts Ac  A    19:24
  8 Clare Jolliffe Bristol  B    19:44
  9 M Hensman Bournvill  A    19:48
 10 S Olorenshaw Coventry  B    20:02
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Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gemma Steel Charnwood  A    17:38  1:25:53  0
  2 Z Hyde-Peters Coventry  A    17:37  1:28:10  0
  3 I Ainsworth Bristol  A    17:35  1:28:42  0
  4 Lisa Morris Notts Ac  A    18:54  1:33:29 +  2
  5 Claire Hobson Coventry  B    19:44  1:33:58 -  1
  6 K Marshalsay Trentham    20:04  1:34:37 -  1
  7 Julia Belyavin Bristol  B    19:44  1:35:49  0
  8 Alison Thurman Sutton  A    21:59  1:38:13 +  1
  9 Heather North Charnwood  B    21:56  1:38:16 +  1
 10 Rebecca Pierce TeamBath    20:08  1:38:37 +  3
 11 Nicola Attwood Bournvill  A    21:09  1:38:57  0
 12 Jen Aston Tipton Ha  A    23:10  1:39:22 -  4
 13 Louise Harman Birchfld  A    21:50  1:39:48 -  1
 14 C O’Connor Northbrk    23:56  1:43:33 +  1
 15 N Pembleton Mansfield  A    21:45  1:44:30 +  4
 16 Jeanette Malin BromRed  A    20:37  1:45:09 +  4
 17 Lorna Gold Centurion    23:21  1:46:02 +  1
 18 Dawn Barcham ClevedonAC    21:08  1:46:12 +  4
 19 Sarah Baxby Corby Ac  A    21:10  1:46:16 +  4
 20 Chris Hirsch B’hamRow    23:49  1:46:23 -  3
 21 Claire Beach Fleckney    21:10  1:47:00 +  4
 22 E Dourneen KidderS    21:59  1:47:43 +  2
 23 H Fiddament RugbyN    22:49  1:50:00 +  4
 24 K Stephenson Stafford  A    22:01  1:50:07 +  6
 25 Sharon White Nuneaton    25:40  1:50:20 -  4
 26 M Moutrie Silson    23:02  1:50:31 +  2
 27 A Cossimetti Halesowen  A    24:39  1:50:36 -  1

 28 Marissa James BromRed  B    23:52  1:52:45 +  3
 29 Sara Capewell Birchfld  B    25:35  1:53:30  0
 30 Julie Tinson Cobra    21:39  1:53:42 +  4
 31 Lorraine Ryan Gloucs    19:21  1:53:52 +  7
 32 L Lewington Harboro  A    24:34  1:55:27 +  1
 33 Tiffany Jones Worcester  A    22:57  1:55:48 +  3
 34 Laura Leslie Bournvill  B    22:55  1:55:49 +  3
 35 Megan Harris Sparkhill    25:05  1:57:48  0
 36 Kuldeep Samra West Brom    21:35  2:00:08 +  4
 37 Emma Gaffney Lichfld B    23:05  2:02:55 +  4
 38 L Pinfield Lichfield    23:34  2:04:12 +  4
 39 Zoe Hodge Saracens    29:08  2:07:20  0
 40 Anna Harwood Halesowen  B    25:20  2:07:24 +  3
 41 F Scheiss Notts Ac  B    30:27  2:13:01 +  3
 42 Lynne Gossage Bournvill  C    31:24  2:14:10 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 I Ainsworth Bristol  A    17:35
  2 Z Hyde-Peters Coventry  A    17:37
  3 Gemma Steel Charnwood  A    17:38
  4 Lisa Morris Notts Ac  A    18:54
  5 Lorraine Ryan Gloucs    19:21
  6 Julia Belyavin Bristol  B    19:44
  7 Claire Hobson Coventry  B    19:44
  8 K Marshalsay Trentham    20:04
  9 Rebecca Pierce TeamBath    20:08
 10 Jeanette Malin BromRed  A    20:37

Midland Counties - Womens 6 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood  A    16:28  1:42:21  0
  2 C Hallissey Bristol  A    16:33  1:45:15 +  1
  3 Sarah Simons Coventry  A    17:29  1:45:39 -  1
  4 Sarah Rowton Coventry  B    19:04  1:53:02 +  1
  5 J Lambourne Notts Ac  A    20:31  1:54:00 -  1
  6 S MonahanDaviesBristol  B    19:24  1:55:13 +  1
  7 Deborah Thomas Trentham    22:50  1:57:27 -  1
  8 A McWilliam Charnwood  B    20:31  1:58:47 +  1
  9 Lyndsey Baker Birchfld  A    19:47  1:59:35 +  4
 10 M Stevens Tipton Ha  A    20:40  2:00:02 +  2
 11 Heather Weavil TeamBath    21:35  2:00:12 -  1
 12 Amanda Clarke Sutton  A    22:17  2:00:30 -  4
 13 Stella Denniss Bournvill  A    25:02  2:03:59 -  2
 14 Cathrine Fenn Northbrk    21:37  2:05:10  0
 15 Angela Loving ClevedonAC    20:45  2:06:57 +  3
 16 Mel Hepke BromRed  A    21:57  2:07:06  0
 17 R Campbell Fleckney    20:16  2:07:16 +  4
 18 E Rocke Corby Ac  A    21:37  2:07:53 +  1
 19 Sue Bellingham Mansfield  A    23:35  2:08:05 -  4
 20 Hilary Crook KidderS    21:29  2:09:12 +  2
 21 Jane Plant Centurion    24:51  2:10:53 -  4
 22 Lucy Otto B’hamRow    25:23  2:11:46 -  2
 23 Lucy Earnshaw Stafford  A    21:46  2:11:53 +  1
 24 Ann Rollings RugbyN    23:08  2:13:08 -  1
 25 Debbie Suffolk Nuneaton    24:06  2:14:26  0
 26 Helena Bustin Halesowen  A    24:06  2:14:42 +  1

 27 Gemma Collier Gloucs    21:15  2:15:07 +  4
 28 Emma Sambrook Silson    26:05  2:16:36 -  2
 29 S Ashfield Worcester  A    22:31  2:18:19 +  4
 30 Emily Evans Birchfld  B    25:32  2:19:02 -  1
 31 Maria Kilby Harboro  A    25:09  2:20:36 +  1
 32 Carol Austin Sparkhill    24:07  2:21:55 +  3
 33 Kathryn Abbott Bournvill  B    26:29  2:22:18 +  1
 34 Ursulla Elwell Cobra    28:59  2:22:41 -  4
 35 Lorraine Amos Lichfld B    22:22  2:25:17 +  2
 36 Shona Kay Lichfield    22:32  2:26:44 +  2
 37 Gaye Clough West Brom    30:50  2:30:58 -  1
 38 Pam Edwards Halesowen  B    24:21  2:31:45 +  2
 39 R Partridge Bournvill  C    21:09  2:35:19 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood  A    16:28
  2 C Hallissey Bristol  A    16:33
  3 Sarah Simons Coventry  A    17:29
  4 Sarah Rowton Coventry  B    19:04
  5 S MonahanDavies Bristol  B    19:24
  6 Lyndsey Baker Birchfld  A    19:47
  7 R Campbell Fleckney    20:16
  8 A McWilliam Charnwood  B    20:31
  9 J Lambourne Notts Ac  A    20:31
 10 M Stevens Tipton Ha  A    20:40
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Midland Counties  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Charnwood Ac  ‘A’  1:42:21
1 Katie Lomas (7) 17:34 2 Sarah Maude (2) 16:45
3 Juliet Doyle (1) 16:12 4 C McKittrick (1) 17:44
5 Gemma Steel (1) 17:38 6 Tara Krzywicki (1) 16:28

  2 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’  1:45:15
1 Emily Merrick (8) 17:54 2 Kate Goodhead (3) 17:10
3 N Brookland (3) 18:07 4 S Richards (3) 17:56
5 I Ainsworth (3) 17:35 6 C Hallissey (2) 16:33

  3 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’  1:45:39
1 Tina Brown (2) 16:38 2 Joanna Emery (1) 17:37
3 F Briscoe (2) 18:27 4 Celia Brown (2) 17:51
5 Z Hyde-Peters (2) 17:37 6 Sarah Simons (3) 17:29

  4 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’  1:53:02
1 Rachel Buxton (6) 17:26 2 M Kirkham (5) 18:19
3 H Taranowski (4) 18:27 4 S Olorenshaw (4) 20:02
5 Claire Hobson (5) 19:44 6 Sarah Rowton (4) 19:04

  5 Notts Ac  ‘A’  1:54:00
1 Nicola Bamford (5) 17:18 2 Ellen Butler (6) 18:50
3 M Hooton (5) 19:03 4 Jane Pidgeon (6) 19:24
5 Lisa Morris (4) 18:54 6 J Lambourne (5) 20:31

  6 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’  1:55:13
1 Vicky Tester (18)19:10 2 Debbie Niccol (9) 17:44
3 Helen Taylor (8) 19:27 4 Clare Jolliffe (7) 19:44
5 Julia Belyavin (7) 19:44 6 S MonahanDavies (6)
19:24
  7 Trentham Rc  1:57:27
1 Jayne Dickens (10)17:58 2 Jo Donnelly (10)19:00
3 Adela Salt (6) 18:42 4 Sara Johnson (5) 18:53
5 K Marshalsay (6) 20:04 6 Deborah Thomas(7) 22:50

  8 Charnwood Ac  ‘B’  1:58:47
1 N Thompson (22)19:46 2 Amber Magee (15)18:52
3 Clare Mensley (10)18:27 4 C Tomaney (10)19:15
5 Heather North (9) 21:56 6 A McWilliam (8) 20:31

  9 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’  1:59:35
1 Debbie Walters (1) 16:32 2 Emma Lines (14)21:15
3 Sally Latham (11)19:23 4 Aimee Booth (12)20:48
5 Louise Harman (13)21:50 6 Lyndsey Baker (9) 19:47

 10 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’  2:00:02
1 Amie Fithern (17)18:55 2 Lynne Cox (11)18:05
3 Cath Veysey (7) 19:09 4 Kate Williams (8) 20:03
5 Jen Aston (12)23:10 6 M Stevens (10)20:40

 11 Team Bath Ac  2:00:12
1 S Unwin-Mann (9) 17:56 2 L Parsonage (4) 17:45
3 Zina Marchant (9) 20:41 4 Lucy Beer (13)22:07
5 Rebecca Pierce(10) 20:08 6 Heather Weavil (11) 21:35

 12 Sutton In Ashfield HAC  ‘A’  2:00:30
1 Gillian Adams (15)18:50 2 A Whittingham (18)21:23
3 F Meakin (16)18:46 4 Claire Woolfs (9) 17:15
5 Alison Thurman(8) 21:59 6 Amanda Clarke (12)22:17

 13 Bournville Harriers  ‘A’  2:03:59
1 Linda Howell (13)18:39 2 Melanie James (8) 18:09
3 Sarah Rock (14)21:12 4 M Hensman (11)19:48
5 Nicola Attwood (11) 21:09 6 Stella Denniss (13) 25:02

 14 Northbrook Ac  2:05:10
1 Rebecca Smith (12)18:15 2 Amanda Deavey (13)19:10
3 Alix Critchley (12) 19:53 4 Sarah McNaney (15)22:19
5 C O’Connor (14)23:56 6 Cathrine Fenn (14)21:37

 15 Clevedon AC  2:06:57
1 Maria Powell (21)19:42 2 Paula Hall (25)21:28
3 Kate George (25)22:46 4 Helen Ball (22)21:08
5 Dawn Barcham (18)21:08 6 Angela Loving (15)20:45

 16 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘A’  2:07:06
1 Tamara Ball (35)21:20 2 Gemma Clay (30)21:13
3 Jane Parsons (23)20:53 4 G Flemming (20)21:06
5 Jeanette Malin (16) 20:37 6 Mel Hepke (16)21:57

 17 Fleckney & Kibworth  2:07:16
1 K Dormer (26)20:05 2 Lorna Waters (23)20:57
3 Tina McDonagh (24)22:24 4 B Owen (25)22:24
5 Claire Beach (21)21:10 6 R Campbell (17)20:16

 18 Corby Ac  ‘A’  2:07:53
1 T Latinovics (39)22:22 2 Hayley Veasey (33)20:40
3 Kym Wheeler (26)21:03 4 Trudi Pike (23)21:01
5 Sarah Baxby (19)21:10 6 E Rocke (18)21:37

 19 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘A’  2:08:05
1 Miriam Tedder (23)19:49 2 K Huntington (19)20:27
3 Helen Scott (19)20:54 4 Clare Coobes (19)21:35
5 N Pembleton (15)21:45 6 Sue Bellingham (19) 23:35

 20 Kidderminster & Stourport  2:09:12
1 J Phillips (19)19:11 2 Steadman-Smith(22) 21:44
3 Judy Harler (29)23:52 4 C Whorton (24)20:57
5 E Dourneen (22)21:59 6 Hilary Crook (20)21:29

 21 Centurion Rc  2:10:53
1 T Woolley (16)18:52 2 Sharon Townley (17) 20:40
3 D Fitzgerald (17)21:04 4 M Maidment (18)22:05
5 Lorna Gold (17)23:21 6 Jane Plant (21)24:51

 22 Birmingham Rowheath Ac  2:11:46
1 Vicky Rusius (20)19:15 2 Sian Harrison (24)21:49
3 Amy Brightwell (18) 19:35 4 Sarah Price (17)21:55
5 Chris Hirsch (20)23:49 6 Lucy Otto (22)25:23

 23 Stafford Harriers  ‘A’  2:11:53
1 Ruth Umerah (29)20:31 2 Chris Skellern (26) 20:57
3 Caroline Stark (30) 23:25 4 E Stanyer (30)23:13
5 K Stephenson (24)22:01 6 Lucy Earnshaw (23)21:46

 24 Rugby & Northampton Ac  2:13:08
1 M Smith (30)20:32 2 J Pulsford (32)22:19
3 Michelle Leach (27) 21:41 4 Kate Willians (27)22:39
5 H Fiddament (23)22:49 6 Ann Rollings (24)23:08

 25 Nuneaton Harriers  2:14:26
1 E Greenfield (14)18:44 2 Mary Hall (16)20:31
3 Katie Hughes (20)22:57 4 Simone Wilson (21)22:28
5 Sharon White (25)25:40 6 Debbie Suffolk (25) 24:06

 26 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘A’  2:14:42
1 Sally Spencer (25)19:58 2 J Bradshaw (28)21:55
3 Julie Dale (21)20:38 4 C Lloyd (26)23:26
5 A Cossimetti (27)24:39 6 Helena Bustin (26)24:06
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 27 Gloucester Ac  2:15:07
1 Michelle Stark (31) 20:40 2 Kim Drinkwater (21) 19:59
3 C Campbell (33)26:24 4 Fiona Roberts (38)27:28
5 Lorraine Ryan (31)19:21 6 Gemma Collier (27)21:15

 28 Silson Joggers  2:16:36
1 Linda Lytollis (28) 20:26 2 Heather Cook (20)20:10
3 Claire Todd (22)22:32 4 Casey Hill (28)24:21
5 M Moutrie (26)23:02 6 Emma Sambrook (28)
26:05
 29 Worcester Ac  ‘A’  2:18:19
1 Ellie Myhill (42)22:53 2 Tracy Miles (36)21:19
3 Beverley Hicks (37) 25:07 4 Deborah Hodson (36)23:32
5 Tiffany Jones (33)22:57 6 S Ashfield (29)22:31

 30 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’  2:19:02
1 R CampbellStenh (36) 21:22 2 Julie
Rogers (34)21:48 3 Emily Ford (28)21:30
4 Hannah Cronin (29)23:15 5 Sara Capewell (29)25:35
6 Emily Evans (30)25:32
 31 Harborough Ac  ‘A’  2:20:36
1 Karen Brooks (27)20:11 2 Katy Kenyon (27)21:39
3 Traci Edwards (34)26:27 4 Unity Hamilton (33) 22:36
5 L Lewington (32)24:34 6 Maria Kilby (31)25:09

 32 Sparkhill Harriers  2:21:55
1 Krissie Newton (44) 23:04 2 E Blake (37)21:45
3 Manisha Parmar (36)24:26 4 M Ehrenberg (35)23:28
5 Megan Harris (35)25:05 6 Carol Austin (32)24:07

 33 Bournville Harriers  ‘B’  2:22:18
1 Tania Ugwu (40)22:45 2 Helen Foot (38)22:54
3 K Sprawson (38)25:14 4 Sally May (37)22:01
5 Laura Leslie (34)22:55 6 Kathryn Abbott (33) 26:29

 34 Cobra Running Club  2:22:41
1 Cathy Mayall (33)21:11 2 Judith Bazeley (39) 24:49
3 Caroline Kelly (35) 22:51 4 Sally Cockroft (34) 23:12
5 Julie Tinson (30)21:39 6 Ursulla Elwell (34) 28:59

 35 Lichfield Rc               ‘B  2:25:17
1 K Stephenson (45)23:06 2 Sarah Brown (41)24:30
3 Julia Woodward(40) 25:10 4 Wendy Yeomans (41)27:04
5 Emma Gaffney (37)23:05 6 Lorraine Amos (35)22:22

 36 Lichfield Rc  2:26:44
1 Sarah Jemmett (38)22:03 2 S Bourne (42)25:35
3 S Maunand (39)23:34 4 Liz Yarnell (42)29:26
5 L Pinfield (38)23:34 6 Shona Kay (36)22:32

 37 West Bromwich Harriers  2:30:58
1 Hayley Smith (47)24:31 2 Emma Rudge (46)25:22
3 Diane Edge (41)23:17 4 Usha Hira (40)25:23
5 Kuldeep Samra (36)21:35 6 Gaye Clough (37)30:50

 38 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘B’  2:31:45
1 Sam Gilbert (43)22:58 2 Sonia Michael (43)26:08
3 Rachel Merrell (43) 26:11 4 Alison Bishop (43)26:47
5 Anna Harwood (40)25:20 6 Pam Edwards (38)24:21

 39 Bournville Harriers  ‘C’  2:35:19
1 M Thompson (49)24:48 2 Sharon Weldon (47)25:08
3 J Ribchester (44)25:57 4 Lesley Bryne (45)26:53
5 Lynne Gossage (42)31:24 6 R Partridge (39)21:09

Incomplete Teams:

Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘B’  2:12:45
1 Ann Stuart (34)21:14 2 Jane Anderson (31)21:25
3 D Prinzing (32)22:53 4 Judy Appleby (31)23:21
5 Marissa James (28)23:52

Saracens Rc  2:27:20
1 Vicki Timms (51)25:27 2 Karen Timothy (44)23:55
3 Jane Edwards (42)24:40 4 Helen Marsay (39)24:10
5 Zoe Hodge (39)29:08

Notts Ac  ‘B’  2:33:01
1 Patricia Allen (48) 24:42 2 Janet Speake (45)24:46
3 Loraine Botham(45) 27:21 4 Laura Boultby (44)25:45
5 F Scheiss (41)30:27

Solihull & Small Heath Ac  ‘A’  1:38:34
1 Lucy Flanner (4) 17:14 2 Helen Finch (7) 19:17
3 Heather Fooks (15)21:59 4 R Freeman (14)20:04

Telford Ac  ‘A’  1:40:03
1 Sian Davies (3) 17:05 2 Denise Sanders (12) 19:58
3 Juliet Hoad (13)20:29 4 Lisa Blagden (16)22:31

Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac  1:49:50
1 Kate Ward (32)21:08 2 S Weatherburn (29)21:06
3 Kerry Holt (31)22:57 4 J Carroll (32)24:39

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’  2:12:34
1 Andrea Black (53)27:42 2 Samara Booth (49)26:42
3 Wendy Morant (46)27:13 4 Undeclared (46) 30:57

Harborough Ac  ‘B’  1:42:45
1 Lin Farrow (50)25:22 2 B Wilson (48)28:23
3 Yvonne Barber (47)29:00

Worcester Ac  ‘B’  1:46:22
1 Deb Moran (54)31:36 2 M Crosswell (50)25:51
3 Maureen Aston (48)28:55

Stafford Harriers  ‘B’  1:04:05
1 Lydia Atkins (37)21:51 2 Tracey Gee (35)22:14

Corby Ac  ‘B’  1:07:14
1 M Mulholland (41)22:47 2 Cathy Oram (40)24:27

Severn Ac    38:08
1 Gwen Kinsey (11)18:08

Bristol & West Ac  ‘C’    39:52
1 Emma Whittaker (24)19:52

Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    44:20
1 Kate Hayley (46)24:20

Sutton In Ashfield HAC  ‘B’    46:59
1 Tracy Holmes (52)26:59

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Juliet Doyle Charnwood A    16:12
  2 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A    16:28
  3 Debbie Walters Birchfld A    16:32
  4 C Hallissey Bristol A    16:33
  5 Tina Brown Coventry A    16:38
  6 Sarah Maude Charnwood A    16:45
  7 Sian Davies Telford A A    17:05
  8 Kate Goodhead Bristol A    17:10
  9 Lucy Flanner Solihull A    17:14
 10 Claire Woolfs Sutton A    17:15


